International University of Sarajevo, Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences (FASS)

First Cycle Curriculum: English Language and Literature Program (2022 - 2023)

Code
ELIT100
ELIT101

Code
ELIT202
ELT202

Code
ELT321

Code
ELIT412

ELT370

Semester |
Title Prerequisites T P
Academic English & Effective Communication 2 1
Introduction to Literature 2 1
University Elective 1 See Table 1
University Elective 2 See Table 1
University Elective 3 See Table 2
Foreign Language Elective | See Table 3
Semester Total =
Semester Il
Title Prerequisites T P
Survey of English Literature | 3 0
Language Acquisition 2 1
Program Elective 1
Faculty Elective 1 1 2
Faculty Elective 2
Semester Total =
Semester V
Title Prerequisites T P
Introduction to English Language Teaching Methodology 2 1
Program Elective 4 1 2
Program Elective 5
Program Elective 6
Free Elective 1
Semester Total =
Semester VIl
Title Prerequisites T P

Literary Theory and Criticism |
Program Elective 10

Program Elective 11

Free Elective 3

Work Placement / Internship

Abbreviations: T (Theory), P (Practice), ECTS credit

Total Credits Required for Graduation

Total Credits of Electives

Senior Standing 3 1

Senior Standing 0 14
Semester Total =

Faculty Elective courses can be taken from any program at FASS, apart from ELIT Program.

Free Elective courses can be taken from any program at IUS, including ELIT Program.

Students who plan to pursue a career in English literature should take at least 8 courses from Tables 4 and 6
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Students who plan to pursue a career in teaching English should take at least 8 courses from Table 5

Code
ELIT200
EDU102

ELT105

Code
ELIT201
ELIT203

Code
ELIT415

Code
ELIT413

Semester Il
Title
Critical Reading and Writing
Introduction to Pedagogy
Introduction to Linguistics
University Elective 4 See Table 1
University Elective 5 See Table 2
Foreign Language Elective Il See Table 3
Semester IV
Title
Academic Writing
Survey of English Literature Il
Program Elective 2
Program Elective 3

Faculty Elective 3

Semester VI
Title
Shakespeare
Program Elective 7
Program Elective 8
Program Elective 9

Free Elective 2

Semester VIII
Title
Literary Theory and Criticism Il
Program Elective 12
Program Elective 13
Program Elective 14

Free Elective 4

No. of Courses

Prerequisites T P
2 1
3 0
2 1
For. Lang. Ele. 1
Semester Total =
Prerequisites T P
ELIT200 1 2
2 1
1 2
Semester Total =
Prerequisites T P
0
1 2
Semester Total =
Prerequisites T P

Senior Standing 3 1

Semester Total =

Minimum ECTS Credits for Applied / Practical Component of the Curriculum

Elective Ratio

Junior Standing (JS) means the student has to have successfully completed at least 105 ECTS units to take this course

Senior Standing (SS) means the student has successfully completed at least 165 ECTS units to take this course

Faculty Council decision is required to bypass a pre-requisite for any course.

This new curriculum will be implemented for students who enrol in the Freshman class from the year 2017 and onwards.

For the existing students, the Faculty Council will make plans for the proper adaptation to the new curriculum.
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https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit100-academic-english-and-effective-communication-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit100-academic-english-and-effective-communication-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit200-critical-reading-and-writing-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit200-critical-reading-and-writing-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit101-introduction-literature-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit101-introduction-literature-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt105-introduction-linguistic
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt105-introduction-linguistic
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit201-academic-writing
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit201-academic-writing
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit200-critical-reading-and-writing-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt202-language-acquisition
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt202-language-acquisition
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit415-shakespeare
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit415-shakespeare
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit412-literary-theory-and-criticism-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit412-literary-theory-and-criticism-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit413-literary-theory-and-criticism-ii
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit413-literary-theory-and-criticism-ii
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt370-work-placementinternship
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt370-work-placementinternship

Code
Cs103
ECON111
ENS105
IR101
POLS102
S0C102
SPS103
SPS120
SPS150
VA121

Title Prerequisites
Introduction to Programming
Introduction to Microeconomics
The Brain
Introduction to International Relations
Introduction to Political Science
Introduction to Sociology
Law and Ethics
Critical Thinking
World History
History of Art |
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Code Title
ARCH107 'Understanding Art and Architecture
CS100
CULT101 'Understanding Cultural Encounters
ECON105 |Understanding Business
ECON107 |Python
ECON108 |Matlab
NS111
NS112
SPS140

Computer Skills

Understanding Nature and Knowledge
Understanding Science and Technology

Understanding Religion

Code Title
BOS111 Spoken Bosnian |
BOS112 | Spoken Bosnian Il
TURK111 Spoken Turkish |
TURK112 | Spoken Turkish Il

Prerequisites

Prerequisites

BOS111

TURK111
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Code
ELIT205
ELIT208
ELIT209
ELIT302
ELIT304
ELIT305
ELIT307
ELIT308
ELIT309
ELIT314
ELIT315
ELIT316
ELIT317
ELIT318
ELIT319
ELIT303
ELIT401
ELIT402
ELIT403
ELIT404
ELIT405
ELIT406
ELIT407
ELIT408
ELIT410

Code
EDU211
EDU212
EDU311
EDU312
EDU321
EDU322
EDU323
EDUA411
EDU423
ELT211
ELT212
ELT213
ELT214
ELT310
ELT311
ELT312
ELT313
ELT322
ELT323
ELT411
ELT412
ELT413
ELT421
ELT422

Title Prerequisites
Classical Literature
Classical Mythology
British Culture
Renaissance Poetry
Restoration and Eighteenth Century Literature
Elizabethan and Jacobean Drama Junior standing
Rise of the Novel
Victorian Novel Junior standing
Short Story
Introduction to Translation Studies
Basic Translation Techniques
Consecutive and Simultaneous Interpreting
Literary Translation
Computer Assisted Translation
Registers
Translation Theory and Practice
The Romantic Age Junior standing
Victorian Poetry Junior standing
Twentieth Century Poetry
Contemporary Poetry
Modern Drama
Contemporary Drama
Modern Novel Junior standing
Contemporary Novel
Shakespeare Il Junior standing
Title Prerequisites
Curriculum and Material Design
Testing and Evaluation
Inclusive Education
Social Pedagogy
Instructional Technology
Pedagogy
Didactics
Theories & Approaches in Teaching & Learning
Pedagogic Counseling
Survey of English Grammar
English Syntax
Introduction to Semantics
Introduction to Pragmatics
English Morphology
English Phonetics
Introduction to Discourse Analysis
Classroom Management
English Language Teaching Methodology
Early Foreign Language Learning
Computer Assisted Language Learning
Situated Language Practices
Applied Second Language Acquisition
Introduction to Psycholinguistics

Introduction to Sociolinguistics
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Code Title
LITE207 | Creative Writing
LITE302 |American Poetry
LITE303 | African-American Literature
LITE304 |Children's Literature
LITE305 |Nineteenth Century American Literature
LITE306 | Fantasy Literature
LITE307 Comparative Literature
LITE308 | Literature on Film
LITE309 'Women and Literature
LITE310 |Popular Literature
LITE311 World Literature
LITE401 ' American Drama
LITE402 | American Novel
LITE403 |Utopias and Dystopias
LITE405 Recurrent Themes
LITE406 | Literature and Other Fields
LITE408 Major Figures
LITE411 |Turkish-English Translation |
LITE412 | Turkish-English Translation Il
LITE413 |Bosnian-English Translation |
LITE414 Bosnian-English Translation Il

EDU311 |Inclusive Education

EDU322 | Pedagogy

ELIT201 | Academic Writing

ELIT208 | Classical Mythology

ELT310 English Morphology

ELT312 Introduction to Discourse Analysis
ELT421 Introduction to Psycholinguistics
ELT422 Introduction to Sociolinguistics
HIST201 | Historical Thought

HIST202 | History of the Balkans

LITE207  Creative Writing

LITE308 | Literature on Film

POLS211  Politics and the Media

POLS301 | Political Philosophy

POLS304 | Politics in BiH

PSY215  Adolescent Psychology

PSY301 Cultural Psychology

PSY314  Educational Psychology

PSY406 Positive Psychology

PSY407 Psycholinguistics

PSY421 Psychology of Religion

PSY437 Human Resources

PSY457 Emotion and Cognition

SOC201  Social Theory

S0C351 | Political Sociology

VA102 Introduction to Visual Communication
VA121 History of Art

VA316 Advertising

VA318 New Media Il

VA322 History of Art Il

VA342 Introduction to Documentary Film

Prerequisites

Junior standing
Senior Standing
Junior standing

Senior Standing

ELIT200

Junior standing

Junior standing

PSY103

PSY103
PSY103

SOC102

Junior standing

Junior standing
Junior standing
Junior standing

Junior standing
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https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cs201cs103-introduction-programming
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cs201cs103-introduction-programming
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/arch107-understanding-art-and-architecture-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/arch107-understanding-art-and-architecture-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/econ111-introduction-microeconomics-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/econ111-introduction-microeconomics-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cs100-computer-skills-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cs100-computer-skills-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/ens105-brain
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/ens105-brain
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cult101-understanding-cultural-encounters
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cult101-understanding-cultural-encounters
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/ir101-introduction-international-relations
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/ir101-introduction-international-relations
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols102-introduction-political-science-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols102-introduction-political-science-uni
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/econ107-python
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/econ107-python
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc102-introduction-sociology-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc102-introduction-sociology-uni
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/econ108-matlab
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/econ108-matlab
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/sps103-law-and-ethics-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/sps103-law-and-ethics-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/ns111-understanding-nature-and-knowledge-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/ns111-understanding-nature-and-knowledge-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/sps120-critical-thinking-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/sps120-critical-thinking-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/ns112-understanding-science-and-technology-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/ns112-understanding-science-and-technology-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/sps150-world-history-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/sps150-world-history-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/sps140-understanding-religion-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/sps140-understanding-religion-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/va121-history-art-i-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/va121-history-art-i-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/bos101-foreign-language-elective-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/bos101-foreign-language-elective-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/bos102-foreign-language-elective-uni
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/bos102-foreign-language-elective-uni
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/bos111-spoken-bosnian-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/turk101-111-spoken-turkish-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/turk101-111-spoken-turkish-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/turk102-turk112-spoken-turkish-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/turk102-turk112-spoken-turkish-i
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/turk111-spoken-turkish-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit205-classical-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit205-classical-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite207-creative-writing
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite207-creative-writing
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit208-classical-mythology
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit208-classical-mythology
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite302-american-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite302-american-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit209-british-culture
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit209-british-culture
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite303-africa-american-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite303-africa-american-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit302-renaissance-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit302-renaissance-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite304-childrens-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite304-childrens-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit304-restoration-and-eighteenth-century-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit304-restoration-and-eighteenth-century-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite305-nineteenth-century-american-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite305-nineteenth-century-american-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit305-elizabethan-and-jacobean-drama
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit305-elizabethan-and-jacobean-drama
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite306-fantasy-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite306-fantasy-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit307-rise-novel
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit307-rise-novel
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite307-comperative-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite307-comperative-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit308-victorian-novel
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit308-victorian-novel
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite308-literature-film
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite308-literature-film
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit309-short-story
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit309-short-story
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite309-women-and-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite309-women-and-literature
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite401-american-drama
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite401-american-drama
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite402-american-novel
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite402-american-novel
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite403-utopias-and-dystopias
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite403-utopias-and-dystopias
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite405-recurrent-themes
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite405-recurrent-themes
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite406-literature-and-other-fields
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite406-literature-and-other-fields
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit401-romantic-age
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit401-romantic-age
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite408-major-figures
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite408-major-figures
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit402-victorian-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit402-victorian-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite411-turkish-english-translation-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite411-turkish-english-translation-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit403-twentieth-century-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit403-twentieth-century-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite412-turkish-english-translation-ii
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite412-turkish-english-translation-ii
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit404-contemporary-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit404-contemporary-poetry
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite413-bosnian-english-translation-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite413-bosnian-english-translation-i
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit405-modern-drama
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit405-modern-drama
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite414-bosnian-english-translation-ii
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite414-bosnian-english-translation-ii
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit406-contemporary-drama
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit406-contemporary-drama
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit407-modern-novel
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit407-modern-novel
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit408-contemporary-novel
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit408-contemporary-novel
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu311-inclusive-education
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu311-inclusive-education
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit410-shakespeare-ii
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit410-shakespeare-ii
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu322-pedagogy
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu322-pedagogy
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit201-academic-writing
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit201-academic-writing
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit200-critical-reading-and-writing
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit208-classical-mythology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elit208-classical-mythology
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu211-curriculum-and-material-design
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu211-curriculum-and-material-design
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt310-english-morphology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt310-english-morphology
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu212-testing-and-evaluation
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu212-testing-and-evaluation
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt312-introduction-discourse-analysis
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt312-introduction-discourse-analysis
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt421-introduction-pyscholinguistics
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt421-introduction-pyscholinguistics
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu312-social-pedagogy
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu312-social-pedagogy
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt422-introduction-sociolinguistics
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt422-introduction-sociolinguistics
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu301-instructional-technology
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu301-instructional-technology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist201-historical-thought
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist201-historical-thought
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu322-pedagogy
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu322-pedagogy
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist202-history-balkans
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist202-history-balkans
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite207-creative-writing
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite207-creative-writing
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu411-teories-approaches-teaching-learning
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/edu411-teories-approaches-teaching-learning
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite308-literature-film
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/lite308-literature-film
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols211-politics-and-media
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols211-politics-and-media
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols301-political-philosophy
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols301-political-philosophy
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols304-politics-bih
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols304-politics-bih
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt213-introduction-semantics
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt213-introduction-semantics
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy215-adolescent-psychology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy215-adolescent-psychology
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt214-introduction-pragmatics
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt214-introduction-pragmatics
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy301-cultural-psychology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy301-cultural-psychology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy103-introduction-psychology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy314-educational-psychology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy314-educational-psychology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy406-positive-psychology
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy406-positive-psychology
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt312-introduction-discourse-analysis
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt312-introduction-discourse-analysis
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy407-psycholinguistics
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy407-psycholinguistics
https://ecampus.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/psy103-introduction-psychology
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt313-classroom-management
https://elit.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/elt313-classroom-management
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